FILE NO. 051576

RESOLUTION NO. 685-05

[Commending Founders of the First Annual Fulton Street Fair]

Resolution Commending the Alamo Square Neighborhood Association and the Third Baptist Church for founding the First Annual Fulton Street Fair (aka "The Love Connection")

WHEREAS, Emmett Gilman, President of the Alamo Square Neighborhood Association and Reverend Amos Brown of the Third Baptist Church successfully envisioned and founded the First Annual Fulton Street Fair in the Western Addition of San Francisco, known hereafter as "The Love Connection"; and,

WHEREAS, The efforts of the founders reflect and represent their commitments to working together against violence and economic despair; in favor of hope and improved quality of life; and,

WHEREAS, "The Love Connection" is San Francisco's first street fair with a socially conscious focus of connected communities working together to help one another and to help San Francisco's at-risk youth; and,

WHEREAS, "The Love Connection" is a day-long festival of music, arts and crafts and food on Fulton Street between Steiner and Scott Streets; and,

WHEREAS, The First Annual "Love Connection" featured live gospel music, hip-hop and rock, as well as a wide array of food vendors, children's activities, craft vendors and nonprofit informational tables; and,

WHEREAS, "The Love Connection" is free and open to the public; and now, therefore, be it

Mirkarimi BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisor of San Francisco commends the Alamo Square Neighborhood Association and the Third Baptist Church for founding the First Annual Street Fair (aka "The Love Connection")

Mirkarimi BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 051576

Date Passed:

Resolution commending the Alamo Square Neighborhood Association and the Third Baptist Church for founding the First Annual Fulton Street Fair (aka "The Love Connection").

September 20, 2005 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Excused: 1 - Elsbernd

File No. 051576

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on September 20, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Yøung lerk of the Boa **layor** Gavin wsom

30/05

Date Approved